Thank you for choosing Sunnydaze Decor. If you have any questions, comments or concerns please feel free
to contact us by phone at: 888-881-4668, by email: customerservice@serenityhealth.com, or you could
also email us via our contact us page at: www.SerenityHealth.com/contact_us.php.

y We stand behind our brand and the quality of the items we sell. We will send new parts, or replace products at

DECOR our discretion within the one-year warranty period. Before we can help, you will need to provide proof of
purchase with the date of purchase and photos of the defective merchandise. We will use the photos to
determine the cause of defect and for future quality control.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS SHEET
Item No. KF-ASFP-BLK ASFP All Star Fire Pit with Cooking Grate

Prior to assembly make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package contents list and diagram above. If any part is missing or damaged, do
not attempt to assemble the product. Contact customer service for replacement parts.

Part list: NO. Hardware Qty.
NO. Parts Qty. | |Lock ring 1
A |Handle of Fire Screen 1 J  |Adjustable tube 1
B |Fire Screen 1 K |BBQ stand tube 1
C |1/4 Top Ring 4 T |Bolt(1/4"x5/8") 12
D |Fire Bowl 1 U |Washer 6
E |Bracket 4 V  [Nut 6
F |Grate 1 X |Allen Wrench 1
G |Legs 3 Y |Spanner 1
H |BBQgrate 1 Z |Poker 1

Assembly Instructions:

Tools required: Allen Wrench (X) included.

WARNING:

FOR OUTDOOR USE ONLY! NEVER LEAVE FIRE UNATTENDED!
Supervise children and pets when the fire pit is in use.

DO NOT use this unit on a wood deck or on combustible surface such as dry grass, leaves, muich, etc.,
and place it no closer than 2 feet (60 cm) from walls during use.

1. Assemble 3 x Legs (G) to Fire Bowl (D) with the 6 Bolts (T).
2. Assemble 1 x 1/4 Top Ring (C) to Fire Bowl (D) with 1 x Bolt (T), 1 x Bracket (E),1 x Washer (U) and 1 x Nut (V) slightly. Don't tighten.
3. Connect the second 1/4 Top Ring (C) and the hole of the assembled 1/4 Top Ring (C) then assemble the second
1/4 top ring (C) to Fire Bowl (D) with 1 x Bolt (T) and 1 x Bracket (E) 1 x Washer (U) and 1 x Nu t(V) slightly. Don't tighten.
4. Insert BBQ stand tube (K) into 1/4 top ring (C) assemble BBQ stand tube (K) onto Fire bowl (D) with 2 x bolts (T)
2 x washers (U), 2 x nuts (V)
5 Repeat Step 3 to assemble the rest 1/4 Top Rings (C) to Fire bowl (D). Adjust the bracket horizontal then tighten all the bolts.
6 . Put adjustable tube (J) into BBQ stand tube (K), and then put BBQ grate (H) into BBQ stand tube (K)
Use Lock ring (I) to adjust the height of the BBQ grate
7. Put the Grate (F) into bottom of Fire Bowl (D)
8. Assemble handle of Fire Screen (A) to the Fire Screen (B) with 1 washer (U) and 1 nut (V).
then put the Fire Screen (B) on the Brackets (E).




